TJ Series
3 Jaw Gripper
w w w . n u m a t i c s . c o m
TJ Series
	 TJ30 Series  	 3-5
	 Features and Benefits	 3
	 Specifications	 3
	 How to Order	 3
	 TJ30 Dimensions and Performance Data	 4
	 TJ200 Series 	 5-8
	 Features and Benefits	 5
	 Specifications	 5
	 How to Order	 5
	 TJ200 Dimensions and Performance Data	 6
	 TJ30 & TJ200 Series Switch Information	 7-8
Table of Contents
3 Jaw Gripper
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
3
TJ30
SERIES
TJ30 Series 3 Jaw Gripper
TJ30 3 jaw gripper provides high grip force in a compact design. Stripper plate option provides 9 lbs. of linear spring
force to facilitate part insertion when gripper jaws release part.
A. Jaws
Jaws are T-Slot bearing supported to prevent
Jaw breakage and offer superior load bearing
performance.
B. Flexible Mounting
Flexible mounting, thru hole for Socket Head Cap
Screws (SHCS), tapped from opposite side.
C. Dowel Holes
Dowel holes for locating.
D. Body
Hardcoated aluminum body.
E. Sensing Tracks
Sensing tracks for Hall effect switches sensing.
F. Stripper Plate
Optional Stripper Plate.
How To Order
Series
30
Seal Option
1 = Buna-N
TJ 30 1 6 SP X
Stripper Plate
SP  = With Stripper Plate
NP = No Stripper Plate
X = Standard
Sensing Position
A = Single Position Open
B = Single Position Closed
C = Open and Close Position Sensing
D = No Sensing
Sensing Type
1 = Hall Switch – PNP (Sourcing)
2 = Hall Switch – NPN (Sinking)
6 = No Sensing
Quick Disconnect Cord Set
Z = Hall Switch – PNP (Sourcing)
Y = Hall Switch – NPN (Sinking)
D
Specifications
F
A
D
B
C
E
Series Grip Force Close 100 PSI Stroke Weight Displacement
Maximum Operating
Pressure
TJ30 36 lbs. 0.300 9 oz 0.35 cu. in. 120 PSI
Switch Description Standard Cord Set Part No. Quick Disconnect Part No.
Hall PNP  P494A0022300A00 P494A0022600A00
Hall NPN  P494A0022400A00 P494A0022700A00
90˚ 5 Meter Cable N/A PXC90
Straight 5 Meter Cable N/A PXCST
3 Jaw Gripper
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
4
TJ30
SERIES
Performance Data
Mz
Mx
My
L C T
Grip Force VS. Finger Length
Maximum Load Ratings
L (Finger Length) Close Force @ 80 PSI
1 inch 24 lbs 10.8 Kgf
2 inches 21 lbs 9.5 Kgf
TJ30 Static Dynamic
C- Compression 300 lbs. (1332N) 100 lbs (444N)
T - Tension 300 lbs. (1332N) 100 lbs (444N)
Mx 250 in/lbs. (2.8 Nm) 75 in/lbs (8.5 Nm)
My 150 in/lbs. (17 Nm) 75 in/lbs (8.5 Nm)
Mz 250 in/lbs. (2.8 Nm) 75 in/lbs (8.5 Nm)
.90 (OPEN)
.75 (CLOSED)
.312 [7.92]
.125 [3.18]
.374 [9.50]
1.21 (OPEN)
1.06 (CLOSED)
1/8" S.F. X 1/4" DEEP
[3MM X 6MM DEEP]
(1) PER JAW
#8-32 X 1/4" DEEP

Z = Hall Switch – PNP (Sourcing)
Y = Hall Switch – NPN (Sinking)
How To Order
Series Grip Force Close 100 PSI Stroke Weight Maximum Operating Pressure
TJ200 250 lbs 0.330 2.3 oz 120 psi
TJ200 Series 3 Jaw Gripper
Provides high grip force in a compact design. Shielded design makes the TJ ideal for machine loading and unloading.
Compact design to grip force ratio are ideal for confined work areas.
A. Jaws
Jaws are T-Slot bearing supported to prevent
Jaw breakage and offer superior load bearing
performance.
B. Flexible Mounting
Flexible mounting, thru hole for Socket Head Cap
Screws (SHCS), tapped from opposite side.
C. Dowel Holes
Dowel holes for locating.
D. Body
Hardcoated aluminum body.
E. Sensing
Sensing tracks for Hall effect switches sensing.
Specifications
A
D
B
C
E
3 Jaw Gripper
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
8
TJ200
SERIES
3.744 [95.10]
[C'B FOR M6 SHCS THIS SIDE]
OPP. SIDE THD'D 5/16"-18
[OPP. SIDE THD'D M8]
(3) PLACES ON A 3.250 [82.55] B.C.
3/16" S.F. X 5/16" DEEP
[5MM S.F. X 8MM DEEP]
TYP. (3) PLACES
C'B FOR 1/4" SHCS THIS SIDE
#10-32 X .42 DEEP
[M5 X 10MM DEEP]
(6) PLACES
.375 [9.52]
.750 [19.05]
.625 [15.88]
1.500 [38.10]
.562 [14.27]
.3795
[9.64] .250 [6.35]
.200 [5.08]
.400 [10.16]
.125 [3.18]
.7500
[19.05]
1/4" S.F. X 3/8" DEEP
[6MM S.F. X 10MM DEEP]
(2) PLACES
#10-32 X 5/8" DEEP
[M5 X 8MM DEEP]
(3) PER JAW
3/32" S.F. X 1/4" DEEP
[2MM S.F. X 6MM DEEP]
(2) PER JAW
.275 [6.99]
.975 [24.77]
.500 [12.70] TYP.
#10-32 [M5] PORTS
(2) PLACES
1/16" NPT AUX. PORTS
(2) PLACES
2.658 [67.51]